responsive to the tender document in any respect will be at the Bidder's risk and 
may result in rejection of his bid.

Financial Capacity: Audited accounts of last three consecutive financial 
years ending with 31" March, 2022, must reflect minimum annual average 
turnover of Rs. 1,50,00,000/ - (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only).'

4.3. The Bidder shall not make or cause to make any alteration, erasure or 
obliteration to the text of the tender document.

5.4. Other Essential Eligibility Criteria

Eligibility Criteria Documentary Proof to be attached

1. P.F. Certificate/proof of registration

[...]

Name and Address with seal

Downloaded copy of ITR from 
the website of I.T. Dept.

three Authenticated copy of audited 
balance sheet

Audited accounts of last 
consecutive financial years ending with 
3P‘ March, 2022 with minimum 
annual average turnover of Rs. 
1,50,00,000/ - (Rupees One Crore Fifty 
Lakhs Only).

Undertaking and Declaration.

Eligibility Criteria for Technical 
Cover/Bid

Employee Provident
Registration Number

Registration Certificate
Employees State Insurance Act.

Registration
Professional Tax

Note The documents in support of technical bid shall be uploaded